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Case Number: PC21-14
g i 2 Meeting Date: June 3, 2021
| Project Address: 4252 N. Tupelo Drive

Project Type:  Development Plan

Description: Cedar Bluff Apartments
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DEVELOPMENT DATA

SITE AREA = 2.42 ACRES

DENSITY PERMITTED = 15 UNITS PER ACRE X 2.42 ACRES = 39.6 UNITS

DENSITY PROPOSED = (27) 1-BED UNITS X 0.50 DUE = 13.50 UNITS

(24) 2-BED UNITS X 0.66 DUE = 15.84

(5) 3-BED UNITS X 1.0 DUE =5 UNITS

TOTAL DENSITY= 34.34 UNITS OR 14.19 UNITS PER ACRE

PARKING REQUIRED = 1.0 SPACES PER 1 BEDROOM X (27) 1-BED UNITS = 27 SPACES
1.6 SPACES PER 2 BEDROOM X (24) 2-BED UNITS = 38.4 SPACES
1.8 SPACES PER 3 BEDROOM X (5) 3-BED UNITS =9 SPACES

TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED = 74.4 SPACES = 75 SPACES

PARKING PROVIDED = 72 SPACES LOT 1 AND 3 SPACES LOT 3 = 75 SPACES

PERVIOUS PAVEMENT REQUIRED OVER 20% OF PARKING AREA

TOTAL PARKING AREA = 24,687 SF
PERVIOUS PARKING REQUIRED TO MEET CODE = 4,937 SF

//' ) PERVIOUS PARKING PROPOSED = 4,949 SF (20%)
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MATERIALS LEGEND

€) 1.5" HMA SURFACE ON
3.5"” HMA BASE ON
7" COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE #53, TYPE "0

(CD PRECAST CONCRETE PERMEABLE PAVERS
HYDRA-BRICK PAVER SYSYEM

€D 6" STANDING CURB
€2 12" WIDE CONCRETE EDGE, 4000 PSI CONCRETE

(€3 CONCRETE SIDEWALK
4" THICK CONCRETE
4" COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE #53, TYPE "0"

CONCRETE DRIVE
6" THICK, 4000 PSI CONCRETE

6" COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE #53, TYPE “0"
(€9 CONCRETE STAIRS AND HANDRAIL

@) LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, 4"
@ LINE. PAINT, SOLID, BLUE, 6" CROSSHATCH
€3 SYMBOL, PAINT, BLUE, INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY

PERPENDICLUAR RAMP
PARALLEL RAMP
DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE WITH GATE

@ PRECAST CONCRETE WHEEL STOP
@) MONUMENT STGN
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GENERAL NOTES

E. p / SEE SMITH DESIGN GROUP 2021 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR
T e pe / CONSTRUCTION REQU[REMENTS.
I — g / 2) TOP OF CASTING ELEVATIONS ARE GIVEN IN THE FOLLOWING
LOCATIONS: A) MANHOLES: RIM ELEVATION
) B) INLETS: GUTTER ELEVATION
BN / 3) LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES ARE TO BE VERIFIED IN
R / THE FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR. PLEASE NOTIFY ENGINEER
[F FIELD ADJUSTMENTS ARE NECESSARY.
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i . GRADING NOTES
.. q S / 1) FF.=: IF SHOWN ON THE PLANS. = RECOMMENDED FINISH FLOOR
RN i ) / ELEVATION.
| 3 2) BF.=: IF SHOWN ON THE PLANS. = RECOMMENDED BASEMENT FLOOR
i | ELEVATION.
E 1 | ) 3) GF.=; IF SHOWN ON THE PLANS, = RECOMMENDED GARAGE FLOOR
; S : ELEVATION.
| 3 ! - y 4) PP.=: IF SHOWN ON THE PLANS. = RECOMMENDED PERMANENT POND
| N | /’ / 7 ELEVATION.
E N 1 p , L 5) 100YR.F.EL.=: IF SHOWN ON THE PLANS., = 100YR. FLOOD ELEV.
: : / / 5 6) MS.=: IF SHOWN ON THE PLANS., = MINIMUM SEWER ELEVATION.
i ~ | ,/ / X CERTIFICATION DATE
E » : y . b SEE UTILITY NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR MORE DETAIL.
g 1 ; Vs / J 7) MF.=: IF SHOWN ON THE PLANS, = MINIMUM FLOOD ELEVATION. / /
i R | i Vs o b THIS INDICATES THE LOWEST FLOOR ELEVATION THAT MAINTAINS A \\‘ A,/
i | } Ve Y / MINIMUM 2 FT. CLEARANCE ABOVE THE 100 YR FLOOD ELEVATION.
; I | : / 8) GRADING LIMITS: [F SHOWN ON THE PLANS. INDICATE THE LINE (" “\
E . | y AT WHICH THE PROPOSED GRADING MEETS THE EXISTING GRADE AND
E 775.42 77542 | 77383 ] 77483 ] 775.42 : o , a THE EDGE OF THE AREA THAT SHOULD BE DISTURBED DURING THE
; FFE = 775.50 £ PALLE L77852 : ) : - p CONSTRUCTION PROCESS.
i v | | | 775.15 | 7 9) PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATIONS. [F SHOWN. ARE AT FINISH GRADE
E 775.47 . -\ 774.55 77477 " 77427 774.27 774.27 774.27 774.77 275.45 | UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS
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FIRE LINE WITH TRACER WIRE (SEE MEP PLAN FORSSIZE)
DOMESTIC SERVICE LINE (SEE MEP PLAN FSR SIZE)
.
FOCWITH 5“-STORA
FITTING
~o STRUCTURE DATA TABLE
S P INLET NO; CASTING CASTING STRUCTURE LENGTH| SIZE TYPE | UPINV. | DN.INV..C. ELEV CONNECTION
N g DESCRIPTION | DESCRIPTION (ft) (in) (ft) (ft) (ft)
X
pIV 101 AE 5340 Grate Inlet 34" x 34" Box 42 12 N-12 | 770.03 | 769.61 | 773.03 |CONNECT TO STR 102
102 AE 5340 Grate Inlet 34" x 34" Box 28 12 N-12 | 769.61 | 769.33 | 773.03 [CONNECT TO STR 105
RN 103 1022-1 Manhole 4' DIA 28 12 N-12 | 769.33 | 769.05 | 773.10 |CONNECT TO STR 104
S 104 AE 7505 Curb Inlet 24" x 36" Box 15 12 N-12 | 768.36 | 768.21 | 770.54 |CONNECT TO EX. STR
CUT& CAP SN 105 AE 7505 Curb Inlet 24" x 36" Box 131 12 N-12 | 769.05 | 768.36 | 773.00 |CONNECT TO STR 103
ABANDGNED
WATER MA

— A

20 40

T —

0

10

SCALE: 1"=20'

UTILITY NOTES

ALL PROJECTS WILL REQUIRE

A PRE-CONSTRUCTION

MEETING WITH THE TOWN OF ELLETTSVILLE UTILITIES
AND ERSC PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. THE
CONTRACTOR AND/OR DEVELOPER MUST CONTACT UTILITY

COMPANIES TO SCHEDULE THE

MEETING.

2) CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE TOWN OF ELLETTSVILLE UTILITIES

AND ERSC AT LEAST ONE (1)

CONSTRUCTION OF ANY WATER.

WORK.  THE INSPECTOR MUST

WORKING DAY PRIOR TO
OR SANITARY SEWER UTILITY
HAVE NOTICE SO WORK CAN BE

[NSPECTED. DOCUMENTED. AND A PROPER AS-BUILT MADE.

COMPENSTATON FOR OVERTIME

INSPECTION MAY BE REQUIRED.

3) SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR SIZES OF WATER SERVICE LINES AND
SEWER LATERALS NOT SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON THE PLANS.

4) MS.=i IF SHOWN ON THE PLANS, = MINIMUM SEWER ELEVATION.
[T INDICATES THE LOWEST FLOOR ELEVATION THAT WILL ALLOW
GRAVITY SEWER SERVICE WITHOUT A SPECIAL BACKWATER VALVE.
ANY FLOOR ELEVATION THAT WILL BE SERVED BY GRAVITY SEWER
MUST BE ABOVE THE RIM ELEVATION OF THE UPSTREAM SANITARY
MANHOLE. IF NOT A BACKWATER VALVE MUST BE INSTALLED
ACCORDING TO SEC. 409(A) OF THE UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE.

SEE SPECIFICATIONS PACKET

FOR MORE DETAIL.

5) ON ALL EXISTING SANITARY MAINS, WYES SHALL BE CUT AND
SLEEVED I[N PLACE BY THE CONTRACTOR AND INSPECTED

BY ERSC.

6) WHEN CONNECTING A NEW PIPE TO AN EXISTING MANHOLE. THE
MANHOLE SHALL BE CORE-DRILLED. PIPE SHALL BE CONNECTED TO
THE MANHOLE BY EITHER A FLEXIBLE BOOT KOR-N-SEAL 1 OR 2
FLEXIBLE CONNECTOR OR APPROVED EQUAL. TABLE AND TROUGH
SHALL BE MODIFIED AS NECESSARY TO DIRECT THE FLOW FROM
THE NEW PIPE. INVERT OF CONNECTION SHALL BE NO MORE THAN
ONE FOOT HIGHER THAN THE INVERT OUT FOR THIS STRUCTURE.

7) ALL SANITARY SEWER LATERALS SHALL HAVE
A CLEAN-OUT AT LEAST EVERY 90 FEET. ALL CLEAN-QOUTS. WEATHER
[N GRASSY AREAS OR IN PAVEMENT, SHALL BE SUB-SURFACE AND
PROTECTED BY A SUITABLE METAL CASTING SUCH AS EAST JORDAN
CATALOGUE NO. 2975 OR NEENAH CATALOGUE NO. R-1974-A. IN

GRASSY AREAS., THE CASTING

SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A CIRCULAR

CONCRETE COLLAR FLUSH WITH THE TOP OF THE CASTING AND THE
GROUND SURFACE. THE COLLAR SHALL BE MINIMUM 6" THICK AND
SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 8" BEYOND THE QUTSIDE OF THE CASTING
ON ALL SIDES. IN PAVEMENT, THE TOP OF THE CASTING SHALL BE
FLUSH WITH THE SURROUNDING PAVEMENT. TOP OF CLEAN-OUT SHALL
BE NO MORE THAN 3” BELOW THE TOP OF THE CASTING. A #10
[NSULATED SOLID COPPER LOCATOR WIRE SHALL BE WRAPPED AROUND

ALL NON-METALLIC PIPES SO

THAT ONE REVOLUTION IS MADE AT

LEAST EVERY PIPE JOINT. SPLICES ARE TO BE MADE WITH AN
APPROVED CONNECTOR, AND ARE TO BE SUITABLY PROTECTED AGAINST
CORROSION.  THE WIRE IS TO BE BROUGHT TO THE SURFACE WITH A

CLEAN-OUT IN A CASTING.

8) WHEREVER C900 PIPE IS USED FOR SEWER. ALL WYES SHALL BE
HARCO, SIZED FOR C900 ON THE RUN AND SDR-35 ON THE BRANCH.
TRANSITION FROM C900 TO SDR-35 PIPE SHALL BE MADE BY USE

OF A HARCO C900 TO SDR-35

ADAPTER WYES.

9) ALL D.I.P. USED FOR SANITARY SEWER SHALL HAVE CERAMIC EPOXY

LINING, MINIMUM THICKNESS

40 MILS. AND SHALL BE PROTECTO 401,

AS MANUFACTURED BY INDURON PROTECTIVE COATINGS. WYES FOR

D.[.P. SHALL BE HARCO D.I.

P. TO SDR-35 ADAPTER WYES.

10) A PERMANENT INDICATING CONTROL VALVE SHALL BE INSTALLED ON
THE FIRE LINE 12" ABOVE THE FLOOR AT THE TERMINATION POINT.
THIS VALVE WILL BE USED TO HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE TEST AGAINST

AND WILL REMAIN AS A PART OF

THE SYSTEM. ONCE ALL TESTING IS

COMPLETE, THE LINE WILL NOT BE DISMANTLED FOR CONNECTION TO

THE FIRE SUPRESSION SYSTEM.

UTILITY
LEGEND

WATER IRRIGATION LINE — —wi— STORM PI1PE -
DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE  — 1ows — ROOF DRAIN PIPE - — RD— —
FIRE WATER SERVICE —4"FWS — UNDERDRAIN PIPE — 4'Uup —
WATER MAIN —W—  STORM MANHOLE
WATER SERVICE LINE —W—w- STORM CURB INLET
WATER VAULT @ STORM CATCH BASIN

WATER HANDHOLE STORM YARD INLET
WATER MANHOLE @ STORM DOWNSPOUT
WATER METER STORM TRENCH DRAIN
WATER VALVE > STORM PIPE END SECTION £
FIRE HYDRANT o PROPOSED GAS LINE —G—
FLUSH HYDRANT a GAS MANHOLE
WATER MASTER METER GAS VAULT METER
WATER AIR RELEASE VALVE S) GAS METER
WATER END CAP m GAS PLANT
WATER TANK GAS SHUTOFF VALVE A\
SANITARY MAIN LINE —s — GAS MARKER mG
SANITARY FORCE MAIN — 6FM — CABLE TV v —
LOW PRESSURE SEWER —LPs—— OVERHEAD ELECTRIC — k—
SANITARY LATERAL —L OVERHEAD TELEPHONE — 0T —
SANITARY MANHOLE UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC — UE—
SANITARY CLEANGUT UNDERGROUND FIBER OPTIC — uvro —
SANITARY VAULT METER UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE ~— ——ur—
SANITARY METER ELECTRIC VAULT
SANITARY LIFT STATION ELECTRIC MANHOLE

SINGLE FLUSHING CONN. (o] ELECTRIC TRANS. PAD

DOUBLE FLUSHING CONN. H ELECTRIC TRANS. VAULT

LOW PRESSURE SEWER PUMP ELECTRIC HANDHOLE

L.P.S. AIR RELEASE VALVE 2] ELECTRIC POWER POLE

F.M. AIR RELEASE VALVE
GREASE TRAP

SEPTIC TANK

MONITORING WELL

PHONE RISER
PHONE VAULT
PHONE MANHOLE
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Tree conservation area on east side of site
8 trees removed for amenities in tree conservation easement and replaced with 8 new trees.
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RELOCATED DUKE 4
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57 &I / 5031 Cedar Bluff Lot 1 Landscape Requirements
\ 7 Street Trees Required
> A ENT & Street Trees were installed in previous phases.
~ / . 3-16 S 2-PV
NS FIRE LINE WITH TRACER WIRE (SEE MEP PLAN FQRNSLZ . . ) ,
- B DOMESTIC SERVICE LINE (SEE MEP PLAN FOR SIZE) LAND SCAPE PLANT TAB LE Parking lot Requirements: 72 Tc_)tal Parking spaces,
/ TN K / ' < One large canopy tree and required for every 4 spaces,
FD Nk 5"\TSTOF?7‘ “ 7 1-0R ; o - > BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME 18 new large canopy trees required; 18 new large canopy trees provided.
/ N I F \“ T T N / -~ ' . . . . .
| - e 5-HO 1-1S 6-HO Iich '5 SIZE COMMENTS 3 Shrubs required for every parking space, 216 shrubs required, 216 shrubs provided. Some parking lot
5-1G 1-0R ’ . s . .
1-GT perimeter shrubs planted within parking lot islands.
5-HO 1-NS - TREES
, 5-1G 3-1G-
= I CF 2 | CORNUS florida F lower ing Dogwood 2" Caliper Landscape Bumpout and Islands
o Cp CRATAEGUS phaenopyrum Washington Hawthorn 2" Caliper Parking lots with 16 spaces or more shall have 1 landscape island per 16 parking spaces. 1 large canopy
: 14 ) } : 5" Call tree required per bumpout and island. 5 new bumpouts and islands provided with 5 new large canopy
NNl : GT GLEDITSIA frigcanthos inermis| Thornless_Honeylocust _ aliper trees provided in islands.
>\ CORNQ cAp .70 . LS | 17| LIQUIDAMBAR styraciflura Sweet Gum 2" Caliper
© DSABANDSWED 2 3 P ]
~_WATER MA | NS 11 | NYSSA sylvatica B lackgum 2" Caliper Buffer Yards
| BACH STOE ORNYAULT N o 1-0R PS PINUS strobus White Pine 6 Hat 25’ wide buffer zone with double row of trees along Spring Valley R-1 lots 22,23,24, and 25.
N PINUS virginian irginia Pi 6’ Hgt.
o - NI Py INUS virginiang Virginia Pine g Interior plantings
DS L 1-NS QR 10 | QUERCUS rubra Red Oak 2" Caliper Total area Lot 1 = 2.42 ac, Buildings, parking and Buffer yards = 2.04 ac
S SHRUBS Area not covered by building or parking lot and buffer =.38 ac
14 large canopy trees required per every acre of site not covered by parking lot
~y or structure; 6 Large trees required; 6 trees provided.
. ,\ h HO 34 |HYDRANGEA quercifolig Ogkleaf _Hydrangeq 3 Gallon 5 evergreen trees required per every acre of site not covered by parking lot
NS \ \ 16 | 155|ILEX glabra 'Densa’ Dense Inkberry 3 Gallon or structure; 2 evergreen trees required, 2 evergreen trees provided
NS N ~ VA 41 | VIBURNUM acerifolium Mapleleaf viburnum 3 Gallon 5 medium or small trees required per every acre of site not covered by parking lot
N N R ~__ or structure.; 2 medium/small trees required, 2 small trees provided
i\\\b\\ \ Q 36 shrubs required per every acre of site not covered by parking lot
NG I VAN or structure. 16 shrubs required, 16 shrubs provided
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SCALE: 1"=20'

SET ROOT BALL I' ABOVE
FINISH GRADE.

4"MULCH IN SAUCER,TILL
AREA AROUND PLANT

IF CONTAINER PLANT, REMOVE
CONTAINER AND WORK LOOSE
OUTER ROOTS
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—3T0a BURLAP,TWINE AND
CHOKER ROPE FROM TOP I/3
OF BALLTOP OF WIRE CAGE TO
BE CUT AND REMOVED.

\PLANT/NG SOIL MIX AS SPECIFIED,
TAMP SLIGHTLY AND ROD AS
WATERED AND PLACED

SCARIFY SUBSOIL AND SIDES OF
PIT WITH PEAK

TWICE BALL DIAMETER (MIN) 3'DEPTH UNDISTURBED OR

\ COMPACTED SOIL.

SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL

NO SCALE

S

/\

24 GREATER THM
| BALL DIAWETER

PRUNE ONLY TO REMOVE
DEAD OR BROKEN BRANCHES.
NEVER CUT CENTRAL LEADER.

3 LOOPS OF %' 2 PLY BLACK RUBBER HOSE
2/3 HEIGHT OF THE TREE,AS SPECIFIED.

U GALVANIZED STEEL GUY CABLE
/ AS SPECIFIED.

/3“X 12" SAFETY FLAGS
SET ROOT BALL I' ABIVE
FINISH GRADE.

4" WULCH IN SAUCER,TILL
AREA AROUND PLANT

THREE 2'X2' HARDWOOD
STAKES,PAINTED OR STAINED DARK
GREEN,REMOVE AFTER END OF
GUARANTEE  PERIOD

7 TOPSOIL

~*— REMOVE BURLAP,TWINE AND

/ /" CHOKER ROPE FROM TOP 1/3
i’ OF BALLTOP OF WIRE CAGE TO
1/ BE CUT AND REMOVED.

PLANTING SOIL MIX AS SPECIFIED,
TAUP SLIGHTLY AND ROD AS
WATERED AND PLACED

6" DEPTH UNDISTURBED OR

/

=

COMPACTED SOIL.

SCARIFY SUBSOIL AND SIDES OF
WITH PEAK

_EVERGREEN PLANTING & GUYING DETAIL

NO SCALE

/L/

36 iz

BALL DIAWETER

\{ 3
=
S

L 24'GREATER THAN

Do NoT CUT LEADER

3 LOOPS OF 3'2 PLY BLACK
RUBBER HOSE AS SPECIFIED

o GAWVANIZED STEEL GUY CABLE
AS SPECIFIED

TREE WRAP PROTECTION FOR TRUNK
FROM 2' ABOVE ROOT BALL AND
CONTINUE UNTIL SECOND BRANCH

AS SPECIFIED

3'X 12" SAFETY FLAGS
AS SPECIFIED

SET ROOT BALL I' ABOVE
FINISH GRADE.

4'MULCH IN SAUCER,TILL
AREA AROUND PLANT

THREE 2'X2" HARDWOOD STAKES,AS
SPECIFIED REMOVE AFTER END OF
GUARANTEE  PERIOD

/ 7 ToPSOIL

7

7~ REMOVE BURLAP,TWINE AND
s CHOKER ROPE FROM TOP I/3
[ OF BALLTOP OF WIRE CAGE TO
P BE CUT AND REMOVED.

PLANTING SOIL MIX AS SPECIFIED,T AMP
SLIGHTLY  AND ROD AS WATERED AND PLACED

\6" DEPTH UNDISTURBED OR

=

\COMPACTED SOIL.
BREAK SUBSOIL WITH PEAK

TREE PLANTING & GUYING DETAIL

NO SCALE
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2021 EAST WEXLEY ROAD
BLOOMINGTON, IN 47401
TELEPHONE: 812.345.6549
MATTELLENWOOD@GMAIL.COM
WWW . MATTEBLACKARCH.COM
DESIGNMATTERS
i
il &
L HR RATED SHAFT WALL SHEET INDEX CODE REVIEW LL]
(ELEVATOR)
220" MAX. EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE AlO  CODE REVIEW 2014 INDIANA BUILDING CODE (2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE WITH INDIANA AMENDMENTS),
: ACCESSIBILITY STANDARD ICC/ANSI A117.1-2012 WITH INDIANA ACCESSIBILITY ISSUE, CHAPTER 11, 2014
220 FIRST FLOOR PLAN INDIANA FIRE CODE, 2014: KEY BOX h
COORDINATE LOCATION AND KEY BOX TYPE WITH FIRE DEPARTMENT AND OWNER.
=| A2.1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
1 © - = A2.2  THIRD FLOOR PLAN IBC SECTION 501.2: ‘ z
X O ADDRESS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY OWNER. COORDINATE DESIGN AND LOCATION WITH OWNER.
- A23  ROOF PLAN
<l <l o | o | o L] !
=7 A2.4  UNITPLANS
A2.5  UNIT PLANS CODE ITEM CODE REFERENCE | VALUE
: ' (o] o OCCUPANCY TYPE SECTION 301 R-2: 1ST, 2ND & 3RD FLOORS m
A3.0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
EI ® EI @ EI [ EI ® 3 . A3.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS CONSTRUCTION TYPE TABLE 602.1 V-A <
= 12 R-2 R-2 R-2 El SPRINKLER SYSTEM 903.3.1.2 SPRINKLERED z
| % ] A4.0 BUILDING SECTIONS NFPA 13R (R-2 OCC) -
5 — | A4.1  WALL SECTIONS F L
N | A4.2  STAIR AND ELEVATOR SECTIONS DWELLING UNIT SEPARATION SECTION 708.3, 420.2| 1-HOUR REQUIRED 1
T &711.3 (R-2 WALL & FLOOR ASSEMBLY) 1
- = A50  SCHEDULES AND DETAILS CORRIDORS SECTION 1018.1 0.5 HOUR REQUIRED h >
- o 30 MIN. RATED 1 -HR FIRE BARRIER (EXIT) TABLE 1018.1
— . N CORRIDOR, TYP. 1-HR RATED UNIT A5.1  INTERIOR ELEVATIONS v
‘ = N SEPARATION WALL, TYP. TABLE 716.5 1/3 HOUR DOOR i
© - E Ol
| ———1 A6.0 GENERAL NOTES
| — = INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS SECTION 1022.2 1-HOUR LL]
EE == A6.1  CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS d 1
E == = A62  TYPE-B REQUIREMENTS SECTION1022.4 & 1 HOUR DOOR —1
sk = e L 1 O TABLE716S5 | L
— AT EXTERIOR WALL SECTION 1022.7 3/4 HOUR OPENING (1-HOUR STAIR) m
E L.
W] BUILDING DATA ACTUAL ALLOWABLE :
[}
o S 1-HR FIRE BARRIER(EXIT) MAXIMUM HT. TABLE 503 36' 50" I
: MAXIMUM HT. (STORIES) TABLE 503 3 STORY (R-2) 3 STORY m
HoE | L) |
SECOND/THIRD FLOOR PLAN
2ND & 3RD FLOOR AREA R-2 20,245 SF (EACH) 12,000 SF * z
1-HR RATED SHAFT WALL <
(ELEVATOR) TOTAL BUILDING AREA 60,890 SF -
AUTO. SPRINKLER SYSTM. INCREASE|  SECTION 504.2 ADDITIONAL 1 STORY AND 20' OF Q
GE BUILDING HEIGHT INCREASE IS ALLOWED
I (W/903.3.1.1)) m
GRADING & "h 4 STORIES MAX. OR 60' MAX.
EROS. CTRL
__LEGENDS GE (R GROUP W/ 903.3.1.2)
L E SECTION 506 * BUILDING AREA INCREASE:
" 21,000 SF / FLOOR
. # OF EXITS (R-2) SECTION 1021.2 (1) 2 PROVIDED 2 REQUIRED
MAX. EXIT ACCESS
T T T T T - — TRAVEL DISTANCE TABLE1016.2 171 250
me | B OCCUPANCY LOAD TABLE 1004.1.2 R2(LOUNGE&FITNESS): 100 SF =7 OCC.
R2: 200 GROSS = 248 OCC
] SECTION 1107.6.2 REQUIRED IN ALL UNITS
- TYPE'B"UNIT ATR-2 INDIANA AMENDMENTS ~ (ELEVATOR ACCESS)
[ I. \
. “ \_ 1_HR RATED UNIT 1-HR FIRE BARRIER (EXIT) BUILDING UNIT MIX:
. : SEPARATION WALL, TYP. 1-BEDROOM | 2-BEDROOM | 3-BEDROOM | TOTAL
" | H 1ST FLOOR 9 8 1 18
.!‘“I | 30 MIN. RATED 2ND FLOOR 9 8 2 19
A - ] CORRIDOR, TYP. 3RD FLOOR 9 8 2 19
L] b ¥ S| TOTAL 27 24 5 56
Lo e : -ILW GENERAL NOTES |
PN ST L s LOCATION MAP DATE: 04.29.21
WV | NI
i CTT e (APPLICABLE TO ALL TRADES) SSUE: PLANNING SET
V4 s ' JOB NO.: 21-08
| 1-HR FIRE BARRIER(EXIT)
1. ALL WORK TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT AND LOCAL BUILDING CHECKED BY MDE
P ROJ ECT S IT E CODES AND ANY AMENDMENTS OR INTERPRETATIONS OF THE LOCAL BUILDING
) OFFICIAL. © MATTEBLACK ARCHITECTURE
% ? THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
2. THESE DRAWINGS AND ALL NOTES ARE INTENDED TO SET MINIMUM STANDARDS OF THE ARCHITECT AND ANY REPRODUCTION OR
F | R ST F I_O O R P I_ A N CONSTRUCTION. IF THERE IS A CONFLICT BETWEEN DRAWINGS, NOTES OR ;’jE;gig&ﬁﬁgg?@{;ﬂ';gfg;@g@ggﬁ?fﬁ
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, THE MORE STRINGENT REQS. SHALL APPLY. REVISIONS SHALL BE DOCUMENTED AND SENT
TO THE ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW BEFORE BEING
~ 3. CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD AND NOTIFY OWNER & ARCHITECT | RESSUED FOR PERMITIING OR CONSTRUCTION.
5 ) OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.
- o
*
FOR REFERENCE ONLY (SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS) REFERENCE BUILDING SECTION SHEETS FOR RATED FLOORS 4 a 4. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE FACE OF SHEATHING, CENTER OF WALL
o X OPENING (DOOR OR WINDOW) AND CENTER OF COLUMN, U.N.O. INTERIOR
> < DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS AND FACE OF CABINETRY, U.N.O. o
O a
S |T E P I_A N /\ F R E S E PA RAT' O N I_l F E SA F ETY P I_A N /\ — [o% 5. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY TEMPORARY SUPPORT FOR WALLS, FLOORS AND ROOFS
02 N O ] N H PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF PERMANENT VERTICAL AND LATERAL LOAD SYSTEMS. INDEX. CODE
V4 4
A1.0 / SCALE: NOTTO SCALE A1.0 / SCALE: NOTTO SCALE STATERD 46 - LIFE SAFETY
| ' | | SCALE: NTS. R & /
- INLLo N FIRE SEP. PLANS
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_ N\ \l RESTROOM g  DRINKING FOUNTAI O(b ‘ ‘
*ACCESSIBLE | | & I 105 |2 o L] L ]
— =
; EU g =2 || JANITOR '::|‘ '::|‘ - '::|‘ ]
B 1| 50 SF | | b ] STAIR 2
© | I : I 1] |
5 L =l | = =l
109 11 | 113
5 1 BEDROOM 1 BEDROOM 1 BEDROOM
© 121 2 [
AQAGES messoom || 124 I I _ ]
*ACCESSBBLE || *ACCESSIBLE _ ROOM
(104 SF) 203 SF ] H
5 i
o © 102" L(U) 8-4" | 6-10" } @ !
N -
— e : Sk @CQ \‘ \I — SESIRANN SR S e ——
i ] ] 9 LEASING STORAFE CABINET :ﬂ_ @ oe
_ N\ W/ TV DISPLAY _! "
(39}
: LOBBY/MAIL
o~
% *ACCESSIBLE -
m mimlin]= (®)
—N 115 SF) = 0o [ 0o
- ( LEASING|IBAR" R \ ﬁL
O
) EDGE OF DECK ABOVE /4"3' 39" > ¢ 6-0" 7-¢" 3-9 8-91
o~ BEAM/GIRDER TRUSS ABOVE, \‘ 20"
[e0) PER STRUCT. 7
SCREEN WALL (BEAM/ GIRDER
) | @—\ TRUSS ABOVE, I(DER STRUCT.) \ . @ 14'-6" 28'-0" 28'-0" 39'-0" 25'-2" 12'-8" 19'-2" 13-6
~<
STONE FEATURE WALL EID -
/ W/ TV DISPLAY er & @‘ o
- _ |'| |'| M man mrm pr——  ——— [ [T 00 TIIT0 00 JTT o~
2 | | [ O Al FLOOR PLAN KEY NOTES:
5 D - H GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES: : WALL LEGEND
3 0 120 A. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING OR (1) HANGING ROD & SHELF EXTERIOR WALL (BRICK VENEER)
= (D) - 105 | N Q LOUNGE T A o CENTER OF STRUCTURE OR OPENING, U.N.O. BRICK VENEER (3 5/8") W/1" MIN. AIRSPACE AND 7/16"
_ ; N 1 BEDROOM "ACCESSIBLE - © B. AL INTERIOR PARTITION WALLS SHALL BE 2X4 AT 16" (2) 24"W UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHER EXTERIOR SHEATHING W/ HOUSE WRAP ON 2x6 WOOD
o g N 070" B (320 SF) I O0.C. UN.O. STUDS AT 12" O.C. W/ R-19 BATT INSULATION. 5/8" GYPSUM
9 ® ? — f Tl 60" 27-0" (3) 36"W KITCHEN SINK W/GARBAGE DISPOSAL WALLBOARD ON INTERIOR SIDE. SEE EXTERIOR
o ] =11 Ly ’ C. EXTEND ALL GYPSUM WALL BOARD (G.W.B.) TO
" U U v ELEVATIONS.
| “ B | % FRAMING ABOVE, U.N.C. (4) 30" W STOVE WITH MICROWAVE/HOOD VENT ABOVE
% — = I
| \ } _ _H N © D. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY TEMPORARY SUPPORT FOR EXTERIOR WALL (METAL SIDING)
R\ - | 6 _ L[ T ] WALLS, FLOORS, AND ROOFS PRIOR TO COMPLETION  ((5) 30" W REFRIGERATOR METAL SIDING (VESTA PANEL OR SIM.) OVER 7/16"
> (A) ! = | N gF;EES\”S/‘ANENT VERTICAL AND LATERAL LOAD EXTERIOR SHEATHING W/ HOUSE WRAP ON 2x6 WOOD
® 1 - ~“ L i - ' (16) 36" H COUNTERTOP (SOLID SURFACE STUDS AT 12" O.C. W/ R-19 BATT INSULATION. 5/8" GYPSUM
~——— 1 L ] ] | 0 E. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY PERMANENT SUPPORT FOR ) WALLBOARD ON INTERIOR SIDE. SEE EXTERIOR
? | B | o CABINETS, SHELVING, FIXTURES, ETC. (7) 24’ D BASE CABINETS ELEVATIONS.
? — |
_ | [T | ﬂ~ —— *[ F. PROVIDE SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKETS IN ALL y
o | | | = ‘ : La) INTERIOR BEDROON, BATHROOM, MECH. ROOM, AND (8)12'D UPPER WALL CABINETS 5'201%%'55 E\IA,ELRLlETJ (LE LEZSA le??gé HAR
o0 V| —— > . XOX . ) .
g | I — tzm— —991 7 — . (9) 30" X 60" FIBERGLASS BATHTUB W/WALL SURROUND
% = —————
. _ X G. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF 1-HOUR FIRE BARRIER (EXIT SEPARATION)
| 104 o ‘ > GRAB BARS, AND SHOWER SEATS AT WATER CLOSET, @ WATER HEATER, SEE MECH. DWGS. 2x6 WOOD STUDS (SPACING PER STRUCT.) W/ (1) LAYER
AR BATHTUBS, AND SHOWER AT TYPE B UNIT. DR
i | | | BEDROOM N 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD ON EA. SIDE. CONTINUE
_ 7 »
A | B I i ) H. SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS. FOR BEARING & SHEAR WALLS, () FURNACE, SEE MECH. DWGS. GYPSUM WALLBOARD FROM FLOOR TO B.O. DECKING
XX \© ! I — — | _ | MM XX ) ABOVE, EACH SIDE, RC CHANNEL ON CORRIDOR SIDE.
ST T - D e L Ep——— D Q - —a (12) 36" H (34"H TYPE-B UNITS) X 42" W VANITY W/SINK UL U344
N B N /02 - < .
(®) - 103 | 1 \A43/ I U D /_% L] o 2 (13) 36" H (34"H TYPE-B UNITS) X 48" W VANITY W/ SINK @ 1/2-HR FIRE PARTITION (CORRIDORS)
/ 2 1 BEDROOM | = . ) 2x6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C. W/ 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM
5 g S i i ~ 36" H (34"H TYPE-B UNITS) X 60" W VANITY W/ SINK BOARD, BOTH SIDES, RC CHANNEL ON CORRIDOR SIDE.
g g = . i INSULATE W/ SOUND ATTENUATION BATTS, FULL HEIGHT.
2 L J55F e 1—— 1= - (15) WALL MIRROR ABOVE VANITY UL U407
7 i
R - 128 | L | o (1) WASHER & DRYER 1-HR FIRE PARTITION (DWELLING UNIT SEPARATION)
. ﬁ@ STORAGE | uP DOUBLE ROW OF 2x4 WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C. ON
> 7 - | ; . (17) WASHER BOX, SEE PLUMBING DWGS. SEPARATE PLATE W/ 1" MIN. AIR SPACE BETWEEN. (1)
A . s x LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE.
o N = — UNIT ELEC. OR TELECOM PANEL, SEE ELECT. DWGS. CONTINUE WALL TO DECK. PROVIDE SOUND
® ATTENUATION BATTS, FULL HEIGHT. U.L. U341
] | _ (19) 34" H COUNTERTOP W/ BRACKET SUPPORTS
© | > NON-RATED PARTITION (TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL)
® (T 1 1] ] (20) TALL CABINET 2x4 WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C. W/ 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD,
D BOTH SIDES. INSULATE W/ SOUND ATTENUATION BATTS AT
R I (21) CONCRETE PATIO W/ STEPS, SEE CIVIL DWGS. ROOMS INDICATED. U.L. U305
N o I
o ' é N (22) BALCONY (COMPOSITE DECKING)
A A | & (23) BALCONY RAILING/WALL, SEE ELEVS.
' \ & 36" H (34"H TYPE-B UNITS) X 36" W VANITY W/SINK
o~
& — % (25) PLANTER
= — _Jool _[— ] =
i (26) MAILBOX, SEE DETAIL
. 101 ®
A 2BEDROOM 9| || (27) ROOF ACCESS LADDER, SEE DETAILS ON Axx
'
- E Lo ] J - (28) 36"H HAND RAIL
% - d % ,,
IO T O] i (29) 42'H GUARD RAIL
s = \=§ 1 T. NOTE: ROOF LINE BELOW
1 @) @) T
| S | S ROOF OR BALCONY EDGE ABOVE
212 & - i SEE A2.4 AND A2.5 FOR ENLARGED UNIT PLANS ®
&9' g" m (32) ELECTRICAL METERS, SEE ELECT. DWGS.
= U D =
A C i A (33) FLOOR/CEILING TRANSITIONS
T A @noruse
© (®) ®) © O ] Fl RST F LO O R P LA N N (35) CHASE FOR CORRIDOR VENTILATION (CONFIRM W/ ME
6 ||2-6" 8-0 12-0" 3-9" 76 3-9" 120" 8-0" 2-6"| 6"
. no__ 1 1"
— oo T / @SCALE. 1/8"'=1'-0
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THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
THE ARCHITECT AND ANY REPRODUCTION OR
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